

ST.PATRICK'S SCHOOL CALENDAR 2024-25 SCHOOL YEAR

Calendar Legend

- NO SCHOOL
Staff Prof. Dev/Workday
- NO SCHOOL
Holiday and/or Vacation
- Open House 10:30-5:30
- Parent/Teacher Conferences
One-Hour Early-Out
- Begin Quarter/Semester
- End Quarter/Semester
- School Registration
- One-Hour Early-Out

Every Wednesday is 1 hour early dismissal for teacher professional development

All days missed due to inclement weather or other reason will be added to the end of the school year.

State of Iowa requires a minimum 1,080 instructional hours.

					Student			
M	T	W	TH	F	Days	Hours	Events:	
August								
5	6	7	8	9				
12	13	14	15	16			Aug. 15	No School - New Teacher Orientation
19	20	21	22	23	1	6.50	Aug. 19-22	No School - Teacher PD/Workday
26	27	28	29	30	6	38.00	Aug. 23	1st Day of School
September								
2	3	4	5	6	10	63.00	Aug. 21	Begin 1st Quarter/1st Semester
9	10	11	12	13	15	94.50	Sept. 2	Open House
16	17	18	19	20	20	126.00		No School - Labor Day
23	24	25	26	27	25	157.50		
30					26	164.00		
October								
	1	2	3	4	30	189.00		
7	8	9	10	11	35	220.50		
14	15	16	17	18	40	252.00	Oct. 18	End 1st Quarter (40 days)
21	22	23	24	25	45	283.50	Oct. 29	Parent/Teacher Conferences (3:10-6:30 p.m.)
28	29	30	31		49	308.50	Oct. 30	Parent/Teacher Conferences (2:10-6:30 p.m.)
November								
				1	50	315.00		
4	5	6	7	8	55	346.50		
11	12	13	14	15	60	378.00		
18	19	20	21	22	65	409.50	Nov. 27	No School - Teacher Comp Day
25	26	27	28	29	67	422.50	Nov. 28-29	No School - Thanksgiving Break
December								
2	3	4	5	6	72	454.00		
9	10	11	12	13	77	485.50		
16	17	18	19	20	82	517.00	Dec. 20	End 2nd Quarter/1st Semester
23	24	25	26	27			Dec. 23-Jan.1	No School - Winter Break
30	31							
January								
	1	2	3		84	530.00		
6	7	8	9	10	89	561.50	Jan. 2	Classes Resume
13	14	15	16	17	94	593.00	Jan. 2	Begin 3rd Quarter/2nd Semester
20	21	22	23	24	98	618.00	Jan. 20	No School - Teacher PD/Workday
27	28	29	30	31	103	649.50		
February								
3	4	5	6	7	108	681.00	Feb. 12	Parent/Teacher Conferences (2:10-6:30 p.m.)
10	11	12	13	14	113	712.50	Feb.13	Parent/Teacher Conferences (3:10-6:30 p.m.)
17	18	19	20	21	117	737.50	Feb. 17	No School - Teacher Comp Day
24	25	26	27	28	122	769.00		
March								
3	4	5	6	7	127	800.50	Mar. 7	End 3rd Quarter (45 Days)
10	11	12	13	14	132	832.00	Mar. 10	Begin 4th Quarter
17	18	19	20	21	136	857.00	Mar. 21	No School - Teacher Comp Day
24	25	26	27	28	141	888.50		
31					142	895.00		
April								
	1	2	3	4	146	920.00	Apr. 17	No School
7	8	9	10	11	151	951.50	Apr. 18	No School
14	15	16	17	18	155	976.50	Apr. 21	No School
21	22	23	24	25	159	1,001.50		
28	29	30			162	1,020.00		
May								
			1	2	164	1,033.00	May 22	End 4th Quarter/2nd Semester
5	6	7	8	9	169	1,064.50	May 23	No School - Teacher PD/Workday (TQ)
12	13	14	15	16	174	1,096.00	May 26	Memorial Day
19	20	21	22	23	178	1,121.00		
26	27	28	29	30				
June								
2	3	4	5	6				

weekly count	Days running total	Hours <u>1121.00</u>	Hours Running Total
1	1	6.50	6.50
5	6	31.50	38.00
	6		38.00
	6		38.00
4	10	25.00	63.00
5	15	31.50	94.50
5	20	31.50	126.00
5	25	31.50	157.50
1	26	6.50	164.00
	26		164.00
	26		164.00
4	30	25.00	189.00
5	35	31.50	220.50
5	40	31.50	252.00
5	45	31.50	283.50
4	49	25.00	308.50
	49		308.50
	49		308.50
1	50	6.50	315.00
5	55	31.50	346.50
5	60	31.50	378.00
5	65	31.50	409.50
2	67	13.00	422.50
	67		422.50
	67		422.50
5	72	31.50	454.00
5	77	31.50	485.50
5	82	31.50	517.00
	82		517.00
	82		517.00
	82		517.00
	82		517.00
2	84	13.00	530.00
5	89	31.50	561.50
5	94	31.50	593.00
4	98	25.00	618.00
5	103	31.50	649.50
	103		649.50
	103		649.50
5	108	31.50	681.00
5	113	31.50	712.50
4	117	25.00	737.50
5	122	31.50	769.00
	122		769.00
	122		769.00
5	127	31.50	800.50
5	132	31.50	832.00
4	136	25.00	857.00
5	141	31.50	888.50
1	142	6.50	895.00
	142		895.00
	142		895.00
4	146	25.00	920.00
5	151	31.50	951.50
4	155	25.00	976.50
4	159	25.00	1001.50
3	162	18.50	1020.00
	162		1020.00
	162		1020.00
2	164	13.00	1033.00
5	169	31.50	1064.50
5	174	31.50	1096.00
4	178	25.00	1121.00
0	178		1121.00

Days	hours	Including Wed.
1	6.5	5.5
2	13	12
3	19.5	18.5
4	26	25
5		31.5

NOTES:
 1st semester ends before Christmas break. No PD days to get in as many 1st semester student contact days as possible.

Summary of Calendar:

Days in classroom:
 First Semester 82
 Second Semester 96
 Total Days 178

Certified Staff Contract Days:
 Days in classroom 178 days
 P/T Comp 2 days
 Prof Dev/Workdays 6 days
 Flex PD Days 3 days
 Holidays 5 days
 Total Contract Days 194 days
 plus
 Teacher Quality PD 2 days
 Day after last student day 1 day
 Flex PD Day 1 day

Contractual Holidays:
 Labor Day
 Thanksgiving Day
 Christmas Day
 New Year's Day
 Memorial Day

Other Days to recognize:
 MLK 20-Jan
 Presidents 17-Feb
 Good Friday 18-Apr